

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 146 OF 2013

PRIYANKA VERMA MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIK MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Pradeep Kumar Mukherjee,
Power of attorney of respondent

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Father of respondent is present in the Court. He claims to
be power of attorney of respondent and prays for right of audience.

We refuse to grant him any permission.

Respondent may, if he so desires, appear in person on the
next date of hearing or may engage an advocate to represent himself.

List the matter on July 19, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|