

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 146 OF 2013

PRIYANKA VERMA MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIK MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner
submits that amendment in the Transfer Petition is necessary.
Same may be done within two weeks.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|