

PRIYANKA VERMA MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIK MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. P.D. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Respondent-In-Person (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave to amend the Transfer Petition is granted.
Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 stands disposed of and
Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)